
421 N. COUNTY FARM
ROAD

WHEATON, IL 60187
www.dupagecounty.gov

DU PAGE COUNTY

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 123-1160

Status:Type: Change Order Adopted

File created: In control:3/6/2023 Transportation Committee

On agenda: Final action:3/21/2023 3/28/2023

Title: DT-R-0283A-21 – Amendment to Resolution DT-R-0283-21, issued to H&H Electric Company for
Traffic Signal Uninterrupted Power Supply (UPS) and Communication Upgrades, Section 21-DCITS-
00-TL, to increase the funding in the amount of $18,559.98, resulting in an amended contract total
amount of $796,228.10, an increase of 2.39%.

Attachments: 1. H&H Requisition, 2. H&H Electric 21-DCITS-00-TL Back Up, 3. H&H Vendor Ethics

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedFinance Committee3/28/2023 1 Pass

ApprovedDuPage County Board3/28/2023 1 Pass

Approved and Sent to FinanceTransportation Committee3/21/2023 1 Pass

DT-R-0283A-21

AMENDMENT TO RESOLUTION DT-R-0283-21
ISSUED TO H & H ELECTRIC COMPANY

FOR TRAFFIC SIGNAL UNINTERRUPTED POWER SUPPLY (UPS)
AND COMMUNICATION UPGRADES

AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS WITHIN DU PAGE COUNTY
SECTION 21-DCITS-00-TL

(INCREASE $18,559.98; +2.39%)

WHEREAS, the DuPage County Board heretofore approved and adopted Resolution DT-R-0283-21 on
May 25, 2021; and

WHEREAS, a contract was awarded by County Board Resolution DT-R-0283-21 to H&H Electric
Company for LED Traffic Signal UPS and Communication Upgrades at various locations within DuPage
County, Section 21-DCITS-00-TL; and

WHEREAS, the current cost of said contract to the County of DuPage, by and through the Division of
Transportation, is $777,668.12; and

WHEREAS, due to an increase in quantities, as a result of final field measurements and/or actual field
conditions, an increase to the contract is recommended; and

WHEREAS, the Division of Transportation Committee recommends a change order to increase the
contract in the amount of $18,559.98.

WHEREAS, an adjustment in funding is in the best interest of the County and authorized by law.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that Resolution DT-R-0283-21 is hereby amended to increase
the funding in the amount of $18,559.98, resulting in an amended contract total amount of $796,228.10, an
increase of 2.39%.

DU PAGE COUNTY Printed on 5/19/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 23-1160, Version: 1

Enacted and approved this 28th day of March, 2023 at Wheaton, Illinois.

________________________________

DEBORAH A. CONROY, CHAIR
DU PAGE COUNTY BOARD

Attest: ___________________________________

JEAN KACZMAREK, COUNTY CLERK

DU PAGE COUNTY Printed on 5/19/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

