
SUPPORTING DATA FOR 
AMENDMENT TO RESOLUTION DT-R-0283-21 

TO H&H ELECTRIC COMPANY 
 TRAFFIC SIGNAL UNINTERRUPTED POWER  

SUPPLY (UPS) AND COMMUNICATION UPGRADES  
AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS WITHIN DU PAGE COUNTY  

SECTION 21-DCITS-00-TL   
(TO INCREASE CONTRACT BY: $18,559.98; +2.39%) 

 
 

 
NAME  BID AMOUNT 

 
H&H Electric Company           $777,668.12 
Hecker and Company           $859,231.20 
Thorne Electric           $968,831.72 
Meade   $1,173,639.44 
   
   
Current Contract Amount: $777,668.12 
 Increase this Resolution:  $18,559.98 
 Percent of Change: +2.39% 
 
 Increase to Date: $18,559.98 
 Percent of Change: +2.39% 
 
Reason for Change: 
 
 
Grounding Existing Handholes Frame & Cover $8,768.16 
 
Increase to quantity based on existing field  
conditions. 
 
Ground Mounted UPS    $1,895.35 
 
Field conditions required UPS to be mounted in  
the ground at Villa & Fullerton. 
 
POE Extender  $783.93
  
Length of cable run exceeded plan quantity. 
 
Miscellaneous Additions                     $12,146.28 
 
Increases to various pay items based on field 
Measurements. 
 
Miscellaneous Deductions    ($5,033.74) 
 
Decreases to various pay items based on field  
measurements. 
 
 
 
 Net Addition:   $ 18,559.98 
 New Contract Total Amount: $796,228.10 
 


